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LOCAL 1010

This is my last Calendar article as I will retire at the end of this term. Thank you for allowing me to serve as your Presi-
dent for the last 20 years, it has been both an honor and a privilege. We have been through many difficult times and issues
over those years but we survived due to our Solidarity.

I am sure this Union will continue to do so.

I also want to thank all those folks who worked with me and helped me throughout the years to run and make this a better
Union. Without you none of this would have been possible.

To the young members, get involved, run for office, volunteer and step up to the plate. This is your Union. We have a
proud history and it’s up to you to make sure it continues.

Finally, your most important job each and every day is your safety and the safety of your co-workers; bad things happen
very quickly, you must always expect the unexpected.
Let’s make 2018 the safest year ever! Do it for yourself and your family!

Don’t take risks, remove hazards, and we make the job safe, or we don’t do it!!!

In Solidarity

Tom Haareer-
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
DECEMBER 2017 Note:
12 1 2 3 4 5 6 Active
3 4 5 67 8 9 Member
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 ONITED STEELWORKERS meetings st
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Thursday of
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 New Year's Day TR each month.
31 Paid Holiday Union Meeting 4:00 P.M.
Retiree
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 metings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Meeting 1:00 pM.

Pay Day

14

15

Martin Luther King Day
Paid Holiday

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Pay Day

30

31

Workers Memorial Day April 26 2018

Family members of those honored on Memo-
rial wall that wish to be placed on our list of
participants and notified of details to participate
in the 2018 Workers Memorial Day, and future
events please contact Nick Valle (219) 808-5377

or workersmemorial@uswal010.org

FEBRUARY 2018

1.2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org
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Name
Joe Somodi
Everett Payne
John Prejmak
Tim Kruchowski
Lawrence Williams
Gail Richardson
Kevin Lawrence
Martin Bridgeman
Steve Croff
Cornelius Wilkes
Ed Chambers
Dave Johnson
Luis Villareal
Scott Cochran
Kenny McLaurin
Tom Lautenschlager
Mike McGee
Nick Young
Jim Thomas
Dave Moon
George Dodd
John Schultz
Curtis Canterbury
Edward Krzyston
Lynwood Hallen

Jay Salinas

USW Local 1010 Safety Advocates

Department

PIt. 2 Blast Furnaces
7 Blast Furnace

7 Blast Furnace

80 Hot Strip

80 Hot Strip

3 Cold Strip

3 Cold Strip
Cleaning Services
Field Forces

Field Forces

Field Forces

Field Forces
Mobile Equip. Shop
Utilities

HEAT

Cokenergy

Rail Ops

4 Steel Producing

4 Steel Producing
Sun Coke

Electric Shop
Riverdale

Pugh Ladle

Mason

Process Automation
PIt. 1 Shops

Phone
399-1815
399-7913
399-1806
399-6608
399-6608
399-5021
399-5798
399-6173
399-4450
399-6752
399-7790
399-6263
399-4463
399-5141
399-3521
354-5008
399-3373
399-2388
399-6326
378-3924
399-2355

773-891-9565
399-2805
399-2596
399-6853
399-2397

Cell Phone
608-9228
810-7322
313-6682
608-9232
433-7871
313-6949
313-8030
484-3127
246-7553
No Cell
313-5300
743-8613
765-0561
313-9220
614-2287
677-1122
218-4023
313-6001
315-9080
743-3368
742-1263
815-878-6501
313-3120
484-3139
510-4058
928-5441

E-Mail
joseph.somodi@arcelormittal.com
verett.payne@arcelormittal.com
john.prejmak@arcelormittal.com
tim.kruchowski@arcelormittal.com
lawrence.williams@arcelormittal.com
gail.richarson@arcelormittal.com
kevin.lawrence@arcelormittal.com
martin.bridgeman@arcelormittal.com
steve.croft@arcelormittal.com
cornelius.wilkes@arcelormittal.com
edward.chambers@arcelormittal.com
david.johnson2@arcelormittal.com
luis.villareal@arcelormittal.com
scott.cochran@arcelormittal.com
kenny.mclaurin@arcelormittal.com
tlautenschlager@primaryenergy.com
mike.mcgeel @arcelormittal.com
nickloas.young@arcelormittal.com
james.thomas@arcelormittal.com
dlmoon@suncoke.com
george.dodd@arcelormittal.com
john.schultz@arcelormittal.com
curtis.canterbury@arcelormittal.com
edward.krzyston@arcelormittal.com
lynwood.hallen@arcelormittal.com
jsalinas@uswal010.org
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
Note:
Safety First! JANL:ARZY 22 1i 5 6 1 2 3 A(c)tieve
We Make the Job Safe, 7 8 91011 12 13 Member
or 14 1516 17 18 19 20 UNITED STEELWORKERS meetlngs 1St
> 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Thursday of
WE DON’T DO IT!!! 2122 20 24 O
Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.
Retiree
4 5 6 7 8 9 1 0 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

11

12 13

Meeting 1:00 pM.
Pay Day

14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

26 27

Pay Day

28

Workers Memorial Day April 26 2018
Family members of those honored on Memo-
rial wall that wish to be placed on our list of

participants and notified of details to participate

in the 2018 Workers Memorial Day, and future

events please contact Nick Valle (219) 808-5377

or workersmemorial@uswal010.org

MARCH 2018

1.2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




Workers Memorial Day April 28, 2017

We make the job safe, or WE DON’T DO IT!
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
Note:
Safety First! FEBRUARY 2018 APRIL 2018 1 2 3 Aot
We Make the Job Safe, P P Member
or 11 1213 14 15 16 17 |15 16 17 181920 21 [ T ?}?etlr(ligs 15;
> 1" 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 |22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ursday o
WE DON'T DO IT!!! 25 26 27 28 29 30 = | each month.
Union Meeting 4:00 p.M. Reti
etiree
4 5 6 7 8 9 1 0 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

11

12

Meeting 1:00 pM.
Pay Day

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pay Day

27

28

29

30

Good Friday
Paid Holiday

31

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




USW Local 1010 Member
Emilio Albert De La Garza
June 23, 1949 - April 11, 1970

Medal of Honor Citation
EMILIO A DE LA GARZA

Lance Corporal, U.S. Marine Corps
Company E, 2d Battalion, 1st Marines, 1st Marine Division.
Place and Date: Near Da Nang, Republic of Vietnam, 11 April 1970.
Entered Service at: Chicago, IL. Born :23 June 1949, East Chicago, Ind.

For conspicuous gallantry and intrepidity at the risk of his life above and beyond the call of
duty while serving as a machine gunner with Company E. Returning with his squad from
a night ambush operation, L/Cpl. De La Garza joined his platoon commander and another
marine in searching for two enemy soldiers who had been observed fleeing for cover toward
a small pond. Moments later, he located one of the enemy soldiers hiding among the reeds
and brush. As the three marines attempted to remove the resisting soldier from the pond,
L/Cpl. De La Garza observed him pull the pin on a grenade. Shouting a warning, L/Cpl.
De La Garza placed himself between the other two marines and the ensuing blast from the
grenade, thereby saving the lives of his comrades at the sacrifice of his life. By his prompt
and decisive action, and his great personal valor in the face of almost certain death, L/Cpl.
De La Garza upheld and further enhanced the finest traditions of the Marine Corps and the
U.S. Naval Service.

TAPS

Fading light dims the sight,
And a star gems the sky,
Gleaming bright.
From afar drawing nigh,
Falls the night.

Day is done, gone the sun,
From the lake, From the hills,
From the sky.
All is well, safely rest,
God is nigh.

Then good night, Peaceful night,
Till the light of the dawn
Shineth bright,
God is near, do not fear,
Friend, good night.
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Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Notes

1

2

3

4

S

ITED STEELWORKERS

locaLtol0
Union Meeting 4:00 .M.

6

7

Meeting 1:00 pM.

Pay Day

10

11

Emilio DeLaGarza
1949 - 1970

!

15

16

17

12

13

14

18
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21

22

23

Pay Day

24

25

26

Workers
Memorial Day
Changed to
April 26th

27

Workers
Memorial Day

28

29

30

MARCH 2018

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

MAY 2018

1.2 3 4 5
6 7 8 910 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

Note:
Active
Member
meetings Ist
Thursday of
each month.

Retiree
meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




Memorial Day Parade
Hammond, May 29, 2017
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
APRIL 2018 JUNE 2018 1 2 3 4 5 NOFGZ
1 2 34 5 6 7 12 Active
8 910 111213 143 4 5 6 7 8 9 Member
15 16 17 18 1920 21 |10 11 12 131415 16 | | EIWORKERS meetings 1st
22 23 24 2526 27 28 |17 18 19 20 21 22 23 w Thursday of
29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 i each month.
Union Meeting 4:00 p.M. .
Retiree
6 7 8 9 1 0 11 1 2 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Pay Day

13

14

Meeting 1:00 pM.

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

Pay Day

22

23 24

25

26

27

28

Memorial Day

Paid Holiday

29

30 31

81st Anniversary
Memorial Day Massacre

Safety First!
‘We Make the Job Safe,

or

WE DON’T DO IT!!!

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




Mexican Day Parade
East Chicago September 10, 2017
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
Note:
MAY 2018 JULY 2018
123 4 5|1 23 4 5 6 7 Safety First! 1 2 Active
6 7 8 91011 12| 8 9 10 11 1213 14 ‘We Make the Job Safe, Member
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 [15 16 17 18 19 20 21 or meetings 1st
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 |22 23 24 25 26 27 28 R Thursday of
27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31 w each month.
Retiree
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Pay Day

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.

10

11

Meeting 1:00 pM.

12 13
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Pay Day
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Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




Taste of 1010, Summer Safe
July 21, 2017

Hosted by USW 1010 Safety Committee
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes

1 2 3 4 S 6 7 Aeti

Active
Member
meetings Ist
Thursday of

Independence Day oo each month.

Pay Day Paid Holiday Union Meeting 4:00 p.m.

3 9 10 11 12 13 14 %%%ﬁm

Meeting 1:00 pM.

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Pay Day

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

2 9 3 0 3 1 JUNE 2018 AUGUST 2018 Safety First!

1 2 1.2 3 4 ‘We Make the Job Safe,
3 45 67 8 9[5 6 7 8 910 11 or Visit Local

10 1112 13 14 15 16 |12 13 14 15 16 17 18 1010’ b
> S we
17 18 19 20 21 22 23|19 20 21 22 23 24 25 WE DON T DO IT!!! t t
site a
24 25 26 27 28 29 30|26 27 28 29 30 31

Pay Day usw1010.org




Our Twenty Five Year Picnic
Crown Point, Indiana August 26, 2017
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LOCAL '|0'|0
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
JULY 2018 SEPTEMBER 2018 1 2 3 4 Note:
12 34 5 6 7 1 Active
8 910111213 14| 2 34 5 6 7 8 Member
15 16 17 18 1920 21 [ 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 NITED STEELWORKERS meetings Ist
22 23 24 2526 27 28 |16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Thursday of
29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 oo each month.
30 Union Meeting 4:00 p.m.
Retiree
5 6 7 8 9 1 0 11 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

12

13

Meeting 1:00 pM.
Pay Day

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Twenty five Year
Picnic Lake County
Fair Grounds

26

27

Pay Day

28

29

30

31

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org
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98th Annual Labor Day Parade

Lowell, Indiana September 4, 2017
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LOCAL '|0'|0
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
AUGUST 2018 OCTOBER 2018 ) 1 Note:
12 03 4 12 3 45 6 Safety First! Active
5 6 7 8 910 11| 7 8 9 1011 12 13 We Make the Job Safe, Member
12 13 14 15 16 17 18| 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 or meetings 1st
19 20 21 22 23 24 25| 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 5 Thursday of
26 27 28 29 30 31 28 29 30 31 WE DON'T DO IT!!! each month.
Retiree
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Labor Day
Paid Holiday

UNITED STEELWORKERS

LOCAL 1010

Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.

10

Meeting 1:00 pM.
Pay Day

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

USW 1010 Golf

Outing
Wicker Park

22

23

30

24

Pay Day

25

26

27

28

29

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




1010 Annual Golf Outing

Highland, Indiana September 16, 2017
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Friday

Saturday

Notes
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3

4

ITED STEELWORKERS

LOCAL 1010 )

Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.

S

6

Meeting 1:00 pM.

Pay Day

10

11

12

13

14
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16

17

18
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20

21

22

Pay Day

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

SEPTEMBER 2018

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30

NOVEMBER 2018

1.2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

Note:
Active
Member
meetings st
Thursday of
each month.

Retiree
meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




Annual Essay COMPETITIVE AWARD

United Steelworkers Local 1010 awarded four $1000.00 essay awards for use at any college, university or technical school in
the United States of America on the basis of a 500 word written essay competition on:
The most influential person or event in the Steelworkers Labor movement and why?

Rebecca Bryant South Newton High school Liliana Mendez Bishop Noll Institute

Pablo Moore Whiting High school Zachary Wall Highland High school
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LOCAL IOIO
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
OCTOBER 2018 DECEMBER 2018 1 2 3 NOtf—‘:
12 3 4 5 6 1 Active
7 8 9101 1213| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Member
14 1516 17 18 19 20| 9 10 11 121314 15| || D STEFLWORKERS meetings 1st
21 22 23 24 2526 27|16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Thursday of
28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 YR each month.
30 31 Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.
Retiree
4 5 6 7 8 9 1 0 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Pay Day

11

12

Meeting 1:00 P.M.

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Pay Day

20

21

22

Thanksgiving Day
Paid Holiday

23

Paid Holiday

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org




Santa Claus Visits Local 1010
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
. NOVEMBER 2018 JANUARY 2019 1 Note:
Safety First! Active
1 2 3 1 2 3 4 5 Member
We Make the Job Safe, e e T8 e e 900 meetings 1st
11 12 13 14 15 16 17|13 14 15 16 17 18 19
WE DON)T DO IT”' 18 19 20 21 22 23 24|20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Thlﬁ‘Sday (l)lf
or 25 26 27 28 29 30 27 28 29 30 31 each month.
Retiree
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

Pay Day

LOCAL 1010

Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.

Photo with Santa

10

Meeting 1:00 pM.

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Pay Day

18

19

20

21

22

23

30

24

Christmas Eve
Paid Holiday,

31

25

Christmas Day
Paid Holiday

26

27

28

29

Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
usw1010.org
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Grievance Area #1 - No. 5 & 6 Blast Furnace rievance Area #28 - 1d Stri Safety Advocate List
Assistant Griever ......... Jose Cortez 427-2506 Griever .......eevensennenne Henry Bronisz 629-1029 -
Grievance Area #4 - No. 4 BOFE. Slab C Assistant Griever......... Tony Brown 484-6679 Joe Somodi Plt.2B.E. 608-9228
. § Stewards .................. Peter Budner 671-9347 Everett Payne 7 B.E. 810-7322
. ?e‘?‘ g““%ef t 22;2% John Prejmak 7B.E 313-6682
Griever .....cccceecereeneeenenne Jacob “Jake” Cole 614-0206 €r1 harrington - . . )
Assistant Griever ........ Brian Ward 545-4443 Grievance Area #31 - No. 7 Blast Furnace Tim Kruchowski 80 HLS. 608-9232
Stewards .................. Brandon Smith 796-7989 Lawrence Williams 80 H.S. 433-7871
David Roque 381-7339 (€15 15305 SR Adam Govert 680-7607 Gail Richardson 3C.S. 313-6949
Gerald Elenz 742-1412 Assistant Griever ........ Tommy Jiminez 545-3702 Kevin Lawrence 3C.S. 313-8030
Stewards .................. Ron Friant 688-9120 . .
Gri \ #5 - No. 2 BOF/CC Maurice Chandler 614-1634 | Martin Bridgeman Cln Svs 484-3127
Steward.................... Jesus Zamora 2183187 | Grievance Area #32- Field Forces/Refrigeration Steve Croff Field Forces 246-7553
Ed Chambers Field Forces 313-5300
Grievance Area #6 - Utilities & Qualit irit.ever...a.: .................. if‘gn Brackett ;?;-gég: Dave Johnson Field Forces 743-8613
ssistant Griever ........ ena - . . .
GIi€Ver ..uveeuerrurererrvrsuennes Otis Cochran 616-3659 Stewards .................. Andres Maldonado 742-3350 Cornelius Wilkes Field Forces 399-6752
Assistant Griever ........ Scott Cochran 241-0841 Cesar Villarruel 779-5032 | Louis Villareal MES 765-0561
Stewards .................. William Cochran 781-7609 R 4 Scott Cochran Utilities 313-9220
. ] Grievance Area #33 - IHCC
Judy Bailey 545-4388 Kenny McLaurin HEAT 614-2287
Gri A 20 - S Services/I 1 Gri?ver ....... e William Rivera 381-8305 Tom Lautenschlager Cokeenergy 677-1122
. . . Assistant Griever ........ Albert Garza 688-8993 . .
Logistics/Electric Shop Mike McGee Rail Ops. 276-1076
GIievVer....cceeveeevveeeeennnens Charles Switzer 789-7514 # Nick Young 4S.P. 313-6001
Assistant Griever ........ Jay Salinas 928-5441 GILEVET weeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesenns Tim Trtan 789-1240 Jim Thomas 4S.P. 315-9080
Stewards................... Ken Stout 310-7414 Assistant Griever ........ Norma Conway 508-9161 Dave Moon Sun Coke 743-3368
Michael Bakk 798-3959 i -
1chael Bakker Stewards .................. Marylou Mamrila 322-5551 George Dodd Elect. Shop 742-1263
Grievance Area #25 - 80"Hot Strip/#5 Roll Shop | Grievance Area #35 - P.A.E.T Eric Meyer Riverdale S.C. 815-685-1999
. . ohn Schultz Riverdale 773-891-9565
(€35 151702 P Brian Hernandez (408) 215-5069 Griever .....ovcincincnnec. Tim Trtan 789-1240 J .
Assistant Griever ... Tim Kruchowski 608-9232 | Steward................... Lynwood Hallen 742-0224 | Curtis Canterbury Pugh Ladle 313-3120
Stewards .................. Jake Fraker 713-3429 Gri A #36 - R ] Edward Krzyston Mason 484-3139
Al Gordon 746-3805 Lynwood Hallen PA 742-0224
Alex Maldonado 252-9261 Griever.....coceerereiennens T?m Trtan 789-1240 Jay Salinas Shops - Plt 1 928-5441
Gri A #26 - MHS/T . Steward.................... Bill McDonald  (815) 469-0689
Grievance Area #37- Riverdale Calendar Editor
(€1 5T T John Wilkerson (703) 677-7188 Daniel Walters
Assistant Griever......... Adam Martin 863-1159 GIiEVET c.uveereeeecrerreereennes Gary Bender (773) 216-9481 (219) 313-7913
Stewards .................. Vincent Brandon 798-3245 Assistant Griever CSP Patrick Goodson 677-9481 editor@uswa1010.or
Assistant Griever BOF Will Tyus (708) 925-4862 -0rg
Local 1010 Retiree Local 1010 Members

Soar Meetings are held every second Monday of each
month, 1:00 p.m. at USW Local 1010 Memorial Hall

LOCAL 1010 LOCAL 1010

Union Meetings are held every first Thursday of each
month, 4:00 p.m. at USW Local 1010 Memorial Hall

Pictures:

Tom Hargrove, Daniel Walters, Wendell Harris Sr.,




United Steelworkers Local 1010 Memorial Hall

7047 Grand Ave. Hammond, IN 46323-2552

(219) 937-7784

web site - usw1010.org

Vice President

Steve Wagner
718-3199

swagner@uswal010.org

Recording
Secretary
Don Jones

712-5610

djones@uswal010.org

Financial
Treasurer
Secretary Max C -
: ax Carrasquillo
Rosa Maria President d
. 644-5283
Rodriguez Tom Hargrove o
801_1896 793_4834 mcarra@uswa .OI'g
rrodriguez@uswal010.org pres@uswa 1010. org
Guide Inner Guard Outer Guard
Don Seifert Jim Gogolak Eddie Harvey
545-9410 924-3741 682-7782
dseifert@uswal010.org jgogolak@uswal010.0rg eharvey@uswal010.0rg
Trustee Trustee Trustee
Luis Aguilar Ernie Barrientez Otis Cochran
313-8678 313-9109 956-4576
Luis7951@uswal010.org ebarrientez@uswal010.org ocochran@uswa1010.0rg
Committee Chairs Contract Coordinators

Luis Aguilar
313-8678
Steve Wagner
718-3199
Gary Bender
(773) 216-9481

Insurance & Pension Contracting Out Members Assistance
Ernie Barrientez Max Carrasquillo Frank Gonzalez Jr.
313-9109 644-5283 766-2748
Community Services C.O.PE Human Rights
Nick Young Pat Humphrey Luis Aguilar
313-6001 397-9122 313-8678
Compensation Women of Steel Sports
German Vagner Gail Richardson Ed Medina
510-3322 805-3923 545-2691
Next Generation Rapid Response
Andres Maldonado Luis Aguilar
742-3350 313-8678

Training Coordinator
Don Seifert
545-9410

Grievance Committee Officers

Chariman Darrell Reed
887-4006
dreed@uswal010.org

Vice-Chair Matt Beckman
331-9304
mbeckman@uswal010.org

Secretary James Thomas
588-5467
jthomas@uswal010.org

Safety Committee

Don Jones - Chairman
djones@uswal010.org
712-5610

Jayson Culp - Vice Chairman
jeulp@uswal010.org
773-774-9809

Dan Walters - Secretary
dwalters@uswal010.org
313-7913

Nick Valle - Environmental
nvalle@uswal010.org
808-5377

Gail Richardson - Ad Hoc Member
grichardson@uswal010.org
313-6949

Hall Extension Numbers
Tom Hargrove  President 111

Steve Wagner Vice-President 113
Rosa Maria Rodriguez  Fin. Secretary 301
Darrell Reed  Grievance Chairman 114
Matt Beckman Grievance Vice-Chair 138
James Thomas Grievance Secretary 116
Contract Coordinator 115
Training Coordinator 141

Luis Aguilar
Don Seifert

Max Carrasquillo Contracting Out 143
Frank Gonzalez Jr. Members Assistance 144

Otis Cochran Insurance/Benefits 112

Ernie Barrientez Insurance/Benefits 117
Don Jones Health & Safety 120
Jayson Culp Health & Safety 121

Daniel Walters ~ Health & Safety 140
Nick Valle Health & Safety 122
Gail Richardson Health & Safety Ad Hoc 124

Fax Numbers
(219) 937-7684 General
(219) 937-7412 Insurance




Respect our past,

Secure our future!





